

**The Annapurna Multipurpose Cooperative  
Society Ltd. Kandhwara v. State of H.P. &  
Ors.  
CWP No.6942 of 2025**

**02.05.2025** Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5 and 7-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 and 7. Notice be issued respondents No.6 and 8, returnable for 27.06.2025, on taking steps within one week. List on 26.06.2025. Reply on behalf of the contesting respondents in the meanwhile.

***CMP No.8895 of 2025***

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English translation of the documents in vernacular i.e. Annexure P-4 to Annexure P-8, within a period of four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 02, 2025  
(*Vinod*)