

**The Annapurna Multipurpose Cooperative  
Society Ltd. Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 6942 of 2025.**

**07.10.2025** Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.  
Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Sakshi  
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

**CMP No. 18407 of 2025**

Proposed respondent No.8 stands served. Mr.  
Gunjan Sharma, learned counsel, appearing vice Ms. Sakshi  
Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of  
proposed respondent No.8.

As prayed for, list after two weeks. Reply to the  
application be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

October 07, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)