

**Annapurna Mutlipurose Cooperative Society
Ltd. Vs. State & Ors.**

CWP No. 6942/2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents-State.

None for respondent No.8.

CMP No. 18402/2025

Reply has still not been filed by the non-applicants. As prayed for, be now filed within further period of three weeks.

CWP No. 6942/2025

Rejoinder to the reply already on record has not been filed. Be filed within the aforesaid period. List thereafter.

CMP No. 8894/2025

Disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)